RESOLUTION CC-11-03-25-02 1 

2 

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARMEL, 3 

INDIANA APPROVING A TRANSFER OF FUNDS WITHIN THE AMBULANCE 4 

CAPITAL FUND (#102) 5 

Synopsis: Transfers $204,362 within the Ambulance Capital Fund. 6 

WHEREAS, the sum of Two-Hundred Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars 7 

($204,362) is needed to pay for expenses in another line item within the Ambulance Capital Fund 8 

(#102); and, 9 

WHEREAS, the Ambulance Capital Fund (#102) has excess funds in the amount of Two-10 

Hundred Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Two Dollars ($204,362) in the following line item: